## 900496253 04/29/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900494418

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ebara International Corporation		02/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE
Hood-EIC, LLC		02/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elliott Company
Street Address:	901 Fourth Street
City:	Jeannette
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15644
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77639470	TEM
Serial Number:	87062018	CONDENSATION CONE
Serial Number:	87060207	CRYODYNAMICS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4124718815

**Email:** assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0815-1805931,-32,-36
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Byrne, The Webb Law Firm

TRADEMARK 900496253 REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0045

SIGNATURE:	/RLB/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=18031,-32,-36Merger#page1.tif		
source=18031,-32,-36Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0046

**Delaware** 

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EBARA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"HOOD-EIC, LLC", A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ELLIOTT COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "ELLIOTT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 3:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202395549

TRADEMARK 03-07-19

REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0047

2127087 8100M SR# 20191732748

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Sections 264 and 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger.

- The name of the surviving corporation is Elliott Company (the "<u>Surviving Corporation</u>"), a Delaware corporation, and the name of the entities being merged into the Surviving Corporation are (i) EBARA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and (ii) HOOD-EIC, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.
- The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
  - 4. The merger is to become effective as of 12:01am on April 1, 2019.
- The Agreement of Merger is on file at Elliott Company, 901 Fourth Street, Jeannette, PA 15644, being the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27th day of February, 2019.

**ELLIOTT COMPANY** 

Name: Carol I / Gatewood

Title: Vice President, Legal Affairs, General Counsel and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Dhiston of Corporations Delivered 03:02 PM 03/04/2019 FILED 03:02 PM 03/04/2019

5R 10191732748 - File Number 2127087

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006632 FRAME: 0048

**RECORDED: 04/16/2019**